THE UNITED OF TANZANIA

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE

REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERMENT

CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL





TENDER NO: LGA/019/2018/2019/C/01

FOR

PROVISION OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY, DETAILED ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND PREPARATION OF BILL OF QUANTITIES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BUIGIRI BUS TERMINAL AND CROP MARKET AT HANETI WARD IN CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

- 1. The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of Chamwino District Council during the financial year 2018/2019. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the Provision of Consultancy Services for Feasibility Study, Architectural and Structural Design and Preparation of Bill of Quantities for Construction of Buigiri Bus Terminal and Crop Market at Haneti Ward in Chamwino District Council.
- 2. The Chamwino District Council now invites eligible Local Consultancy Firms to indicate their interest in providing the services including: feasibility study, architectural and structural design, detailed engineering design and preparation of cost estimates and Bill of Quantities for the projects.
- 3. Interested Consultancy Firms must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services by submitting Consultant's profile, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc. Consultants may associate to enhance their qualifications.

- 4. A Consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 and the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 Government Notice No. 446 and their amendments of 2016.
- 5. Selection will be conducted through the Quality and Cost Based Selection procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations.
- 6. Interested eligible Consultants may obtain further information from the Office of the Secretary of Tender Board, Chamwino District Council, P. O Box 1126, Dodoma, located at District Commissioner Building 2nd Floor, Email: hpmu@chamwinodc.go.tz from 08:30 to 15:30 hours local time on Monday to Friday inclusive except on public holidays.
- 7. Expressions of Interest (EOI) must be delivered to the Secretary of Tender Board, Chamwino District Council, P. O Box 1126, Dodoma, at or before **14:00 Hours Local time on 21**st **January, 2019**.
- 8. Late Expressions of Interest shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

A.H. MASASI
DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
CHAMWINO DISTRICT COUNCIL